

STATE OF WISCONSIN
IN SUPREME COURT

Appeal No. 2009AP472

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent-Petitioner,

v.

DAVID J. BALLIETTE,

Defendant-Appellant.

**NONPARTY BRIEF OF WISCONSIN ASSOCIATION
OF CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS**

**On Appeal from an Order Entered in the
Circuit Court for Winnebago County, the
Honorable Karen L. Seifert, Presiding**

ROBERT R. HENAK
State Bar No. 1016803
HENAK LAW OFFICE, S.C.
316 N. Milwaukee St., #535
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
(414) 283-9300

Counsel for Wisconsin Association
of Criminal Defense Lawyers

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	i
ARGUMENT.....	1
THE STATE’S DESIRED CHANGE IN PLEADING REQUIREMENTS IS UNSUPPORTED AND UNSUPPORTABLE.....	1
A. Ineffective Assistance of Counsel Standards. . .	2
B. Ineffective Assistance of Post- Conviction/Appellate Counsel.....	4
C. The Pleading Requirements for a Post- Conviction Ineffectiveness Claim	6
CONCLUSION.....	10
RULE 809.19(8)(d) CERTIFICATION.....	11
RULE 809.19(12)(f) CERTIFICATION.	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Carpenter v. State</i> , 128 S.E.3d 879 (Tenn. 2004).	5
<i>Davis v. Lambert</i> , 388 F.3d 1052 (7 th Cir. 2004).	3
<i>Dixon v. Snyder</i> , 266 F.3d 693 (7 th Cir. 2001).	2
<i>Douglas v. California</i> , 372 U.S. 353 (1963).	2
<i>Evitts v. Lucey</i> , 469 U.S. 387 (1985).....	2
<i>Gray v. Greer</i> , 800 F.2d 644 (7 th Cir. 1986).	4, 5, 7, 9
<i>Haines v. Kerner</i> , 404 U.S. 519 (1972).....	10

<i>Harris v. Reed</i> , 894 F.2d 871 (7 th Cir. 1990).....	3
<i>Kimmelman v. Morrison</i> , 477 U.S. 365 (1986).....	2, 3
<i>Liegakos v. Cooke</i> , 106 F.3d 1381 (7 th Cir. 1997).....	10
<i>Mapes v. Coyle</i> , 171 F.3d 408 (6 th Cir. 1999).....	5
<i>Mason v. Hanks</i> , 97 F.3d 887 (7 th Cir. 1996).	4
<i>Murray v. Carrier</i> , 477 U.S. 478 (1986).....	3
<i>Panetti v. Quarterman</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 127 S.Ct. 2842 (2007).....	10
<i>Shorter v. Waters</i> , 571 S.E.2d 373 (Ga. 2002).....	5
<i>Smith v. Robbins</i> , 528 U.S. 259 (2000).....	4, 5
<i>State ex rel. Anderson-El v. Cooke</i> , 2000 WI 40, 234 Wis.2d 626, 610 N.W.2d 821.	10
<i>State v. Allen (Aaron)</i> , 2010 WI 89, ___ Wis.2d ___, 786 N.W.2d 124.	8
<i>State v. Allen (John)</i> , 2004 WI 106, 274 Wis.2d 568, 682 N.W.2d 433.	7
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 133 Wis.2d 207, 395 N.W.2d 176 (1986).	2
<i>State v. Love</i> , 2005 WI 116, 284 Wis.2d 111, 700 N.W.2d 62.	1, 7, 8
<i>State v. Machner</i> , 92 Wis.2d 797, 285 N.W.2d 905 (Ct. App. 1979).....	6, 8, 9
<i>State v. Moffett</i> , 147 Wis.2d 343, 433 N.W.2d 572 (1989).	2, 3
<i>State v. Simmons</i> , 57 Wis.2d 285, 297, 203 N.W.2d 887 (1973).	8

<i>State v. Smaxwell</i> , 2000 WI App 112, 235 Wis.2d 230, 612 N.W.2d 756.	10
<i>State v. Ziebart</i> , 2003 WI App 258, 268 Wis.2d 468, 673 N.W.2d 369.	4
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	2-5
<i>United States v. Cronic</i> , 466 U.S. 648 (1984).....	2
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> , 539 U.S. 510, 534 (2003).....	2, 5
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000).	3

Constitutions, Rules, and Statutes

28 U.S.C. §2254(d).	10
Antiterrorism and Effective Death Penalty Act of 1996, Pub. L. 104, 110 Stat. 1214.....	9, 10
S.C.R. §20:1.6.....	8, 9
Wis. Stat. §974.06.....	9, 10
Wis. Stat. §974.06(4).	6

Other Authorities

ABA Formal Opinion 10-456 (July 14, 2010).....	8
--	---

STATE OF WISCONSIN
IN SUPREME COURT

Appeal No. 2009AP472
